resident shall be entitled to statutory damages of not less than: (a) five thousand 
dollars ($5,000) per detected unauthorized use; (b) ten thousand dollars ($10,000) 
per detected Audit Marker where the unauthorized use involved generation of a 
synthetic likeness of the resident; (c) twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) per 
detected Audit Marker where the unauthorized use involved the resident's 

biometric or derived biological data. Statutory damages accrue per violation and 
are cumulative. They do not require proof of actual damages. 
(5) AG referral and class aggregation.

[...]

restraining order requiring immediate takedown, without bond, upon a credible showing 
of the violation. 
(4) Damages. In addition to injunctive relief, a resident who prevails on an NCII claim 
shall be entitled to: (a) actual damages; (b) statutory damages of not less than twenty-
five thousand dollars ($25,000) per violation; and (c) attorney's fees and costs. 

15-15-109.  Minor Protections — Guardianship Credentialing — Dual-Consent 
Protections. 

(1) No covered entity may ingest, process, or use the Digital Soul data of a minor 
without the verified, informed consent of the minor's parent or lawful guardian, in

[...]

at least quarterly. Each subaccount must be separately tracked and may be expended 
only for its authorized purposes. Funds may not be swept into the general fund. 
(5) Surplus-to-people rule. In any fiscal year in which Enterprise Mitigation revenues 
exceed one hundred twenty-five percent (125%) of the prior year average, the surplus 
above that threshold shall be distributed proportionally to resident Resident Automated 
Mitigation Accounts within ninety (90) days, after first satisfying any outstanding Child 
Solvency Fund target and reserve requirements.

[...]

The Housing Stability ladder shall base 
eligibility and benefit levels on household size and need, using federal poverty guidelines (FPL) 
or a successor standard that varies by household size. Initial phases shall prioritize households 
at or below one hundred ninety-five percent (195%) of FPL, adjusted by household size, and 
households experiencing documented housing instability. 
(8.2) Engaged household priority in early phases. In Phase 1 and Phase 2, priority assistance 
shall be limited to eligible households that are engaged in self-sufficiency activity, meaning at